
Primary December 2025 Standings

No Name Rating(P) Team Grd Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total TBrk(S) TBrk(C) TBrk(O)
1 Colton Staggs 705 MCESP 3 W28 W29 W15 W11 4 11 10 29
2 Santiago Quintero 722 SKESP 3 W52 W14 W10 W8 4 11 10 28
3 Tucker Pence 740 VCAP 3 W46 W43 W9 W6 4 10 10 28
4 Nolan Angell 707 AVESP 3 W45 W39 W27 W7 4 9.5 10 27.5
5 Tyler Alcock 591 STPLP 3 D84 W51 W42 W34 3.5 9 8 23.5
6 Roberto Baltazar-Leyva 536 RCMAP 3 W18 W16 W54 L3 3 12 9 30
7 Laya Mithunkumar 530 WAEP 2 W17 W19 W47 L4 3 12 9 30
8 Maya McGarvey 550 LCHSP 3 W59 W20 W38 L2 3 11 9 27
9 Cade Dillon 537 LAAMP 2 W99 W13 L3 W60 3 10 8 24
10 Elia Xu 459 LCHSP 3 W73 W36 L2 W55 3 9.5 8 25.5
11 Harvey Snyder 346 BEASP 3 W74 W113 W12 L1 3 9 9 21.5
12 Anshvi Patel 465 MCESP 3 W83 W30 L11 W38 3 9 8 24.5
13 Dylan Morales 710 CBESP 3 W41 L9 W44 W45 3 9 7 23.5
14 Eisley Gonzalez 435 SLESP 3 W119 L2 W72 W47 3 9 7 21
15 Greyson Hain 450 STPLP 2 W114 W37 L1 W42 3 8.5 8 23.5
16 Elsy Meier 395 LAAMP 3 W64 L6 W107 W40 3 8.5 7 21.5
17 Aurora Gassman 380 DDESP 3 L7 W78 W58 W48 3 8.5 6 24
18 Eiddan Rosadoortiz 382 CWESP 3 L6 W57 W70 W49 3 8.5 6 23
19 Denzel Echevarriacruz 398 CBESP 2 W53 L7 W90 W56 3 8 7 22
20 Sebastian Hastings 415 STPLP 3 W95 L8 W63 W54 3 8 7 21.5
21 Luciano Diaz 400 VVESP 3 L69 W77 W91 W36 3 7.5 6 20
22 Randall Ravenscraft 360 BEASP 2 L36 W93 W96 W43 3 6 6 19.5
23 Adrian Tabraue 348 SLESP 2 L37 W90 W94 W39 3 6 6 19.5
24 Jordan Kimble 442 STPLP 3 U--- W50 W102 W37 3 5.5 6 14.5
25 Jacob Gunther 716 STPLP 3 U--- W100 W62 W46 3 5 6 11.5
26 Devansh Madala 742 RBWEP 2 U--- W95 W108 W41 3 4.5 6 9.5
27 Maddox Diaz 419 MCESP 3 W49 W109 L4 D29 2.5 10.5 7.5 25.5
28 Leon Towle 390 STPLP 3 L1 W61 W75 D32 2.5 10 5.5 24.5
29 Jacob Lacy 412 SLESP 3 W120 L1 W85 D27 2.5 9.5 6.5 21.5
30 Brian Rendon-Morales 349 RCMAP 3 W104 L12 W68 D31 2.5 8.5 6.5 21
31 Eduardo Macedo 232 FAESP 3 W105 D35 D40 D30 2.5 8 7 20
32 Levi Puskar 525 SLESP 2 L38 W53 W80 D28 2.5 8 5.5 19.5
33 Yuvaan Vuppala 533 LAAMP 3 D51 L84 W103 W73 2.5 7 5 15
34 Yug Shah 220 SMCAP 2 D91 W112 W71 L5 2.5 6.5 7 18.5
35 Archer Elms 254 SLESP 2 L48 D31 W115 W76 2.5 6.5 4.5 18.5
36 Bristol Harrison 398 AVESP 3 W22 L10 W61 L21 2 11 6 25
37 Ravi Ramchandani 384 BRGAP 3 W23 L15 W77 L24 2 11 6 24.5
38 Justin Trejo 392 RCMAP 3 W32 W48 L8 L12 2 10.5 7 28.5
39 Jesus Molina-Isidro 352 RCMAP 3 W100 L4 W57 L23 2 10 6 23
40 Ahvanah Thomas 172 CBESP 3 D44 W65 D31 L16 2 9.5 6 23.5
41 Vivaan Salunke 376 LAAMP 3 L13 W64 W93 L26 2 9.5 5 20
42 Leruan Jova 208 MEMP 2 W79 W99 L5 L15 2 9 7 21
43 Annybal Mejia-Flores 374 RCMAP 3 W113 L3 W78 L22 2 9 6 21
44 Leonardo Loya 199 BEASP 2 D40 W67 L13 D51 2 9 5.5 21.5
45 Kensley Bearden 334 MCESP 2 L4 W92 W97 L13 2 9 5 25



Primary December 2025 Standings

No Name Rating(P) Team Grd Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total TBrk(S) TBrk(C) TBrk(O)
46 Marco Flores 352 RCMAP 2 L3 W114 W98 L25 2 9 5 20
47 Haceem Shweil 218 BEASP 3 W103 W83 L7 L14 2 8.5 7 20
48 Advith Gopinath 360 LAAMP 2 W35 L38 W105 L17 2 8.5 6 20.5
49 Veronica Martin 361 SLESP 3 L27 W104 W50 L18 2 8.5 5 20
50 Tyler Valentine 201 LAAMP 3 W66 L24 L49 W101 2 8.5 5 18.5
51 Logan Espinet 318 CBESP 3 D33 L5 W112 D44 2 8.5 4.5 20.5
52 Noah Laudien 306 LAAMP 2 L2 D73 W106 D66 2 8.5 4 20
53 Jax Liceaga 247 AVESP 2 L19 L32 W111 W97 2 8.5 3 17.5
54 Lily John 231 COLEP 3 W118 W59 L6 L20 2 8 7 19
55 Ruby Garcia-Pineda 146 RCMAP 2 D71 W76 D56 L10 2 8 6 23
56 Jeremiah Ortizrivera 140 MEMP 3 D70 W106 D55 L19 2 7.5 6 19.5
57 Eli Edwards 178 CBESP 2 W82 L18 L39 W94 2 7.5 5 18.5
58 Nicole Munoz 139 SKESP 2 D72 D110 L17 W92 2 7.5 4.5 17.5
59 Leonidas Dimopoulos 249 BEASP 3 L8 L54 W95 W71 2 7.5 3 22
60 Alexander Ryglicki 242 BEASP 2 L109 W97 W101 L9 2 7 5 19.5
61 Jorah Plapinger 197 MEMP 2 W81 L28 L36 W93 2 7 5 18.5
62 Akash Devaram 182 SMCAP 3 D98 D75 L25 W90 2 7 4.5 17.5
63 Theed Arthur 139 RCMAP 2 D106 D70 L20 W91 2 6.5 4.5 17
64 Fernando Sanchez 208 AVESP 3 L16 L41 W113 W98 2 6.5 3 16
65 Allen Chewning 102 FAESP 2 D107 L40 D79 W105 2 6 4 15.5
66 Jehynaenorah Joseph 139 RCMAP 2 L50 D116 W87 D52 2 6 4 13
67 Alexis Arizmendi 110 SKESP 3 D94 L44 D74 W99 2 5.5 4 14
68 Juan Torres 130 CBESP 3 D112 D91 L30 W96 2 5 4.5 15.5
69 Jonah Bench 546 BEASP 3 W21 U--- W92 U--- 2 4 6 10
70 Aleena Denson 100 BEASP 3 D56 D63 L18 D85 1.5 8.5 4 20.5
71 Saige Smith 100 AVESP 3 D55 W117 L34 L59 1.5 8 5 18
72 Izhar Reynolds 101 CWESP 3 D58 D102 L14 D86 1.5 8 4 18
73 Roberto Rodriguez 199 SKESP 3 L10 D52 W116 L33 1.5 8 3.5 18.5
74 Ana Gladis Mendez 100 RCMAP 2 L11 D86 D67 D79 1.5 8 3 19
75 Everett Obrien 103 BEASP 2 D80 D62 L28 D77 1.5 7.5 4 18.5
76 Anthony Gross 100 SKESP 2 D117 L55 W88 L35 1.5 7.5 4 15
77 Stella Peet 141 SKESP 3 W115 L21 L37 D75 1.5 7 4.5 17.5
78 Giovani Vega 127 SKESP 2 W116 L17 L43 D81 1.5 7 4.5 16.5
79 Jackson Myers 100 BEASP 3 L42 D82 D65 D74 1.5 7 3 17
80 Lucille Walburn 133 SKESP 3 D75 D98 L32 D82 1.5 6.5 4 16
81 Leila Rosales-Ortiz 100 RCMAP 3 L61 D87 D82 D78 1.5 6.5 3 15
82 Meenakshinaga Ammu 100 LAAMP 2 L57 D79 D81 D80 1.5 6.5 3 15
83 Daniel Wilk 196 SKESP 2 L12 L47 D104 W115 1.5 6.5 2 18
84 Crimson Waters 471 BRGAP 3 D5 W33 U--- U--- 1.5 6 5 13
85 Liam Gonzalez 100 AVESP 2 D96 D101 L29 D70 1.5 6 4 17.5
86 Lucas Narvaez 100 SKESP 2 L92 D74 D89 D72 1.5 5.5 3 14
87 Maverick Larson 100 MEMP 2 L93 D81 L66 W116 1.5 5 2.5 12.5
88 Lucca Fernandez 109 BEASP 3 L97 D103 L76 W112 1.5 4 2.5 12
89 Ana Berveline Juliendestine 100 RCMAP 2 L90 D115 D86 D114 1.5 3.5 3 9
90 Aria Edwards 100 SKESP 2 W89 L23 L19 L62 1 9.5 4 20.5
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No Name Rating(P) Team Grd Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Rd 4 Total TBrk(S) TBrk(C) TBrk(O)
91 Harley Hendershot 100 BEASP 3 D34 D68 L21 L63 1 9.5 3.5 22
92 Jackson Reichard 117 LAAMP 2 W86 L45 L69 L58 1 8.5 4 18.5
93 Ayden McCants 100 AVESP 2 W87 L22 L41 L61 1 8.5 4 18.5
94 Amaria Anderson 100 DDESP 3 D67 D107 L23 L57 1 8.5 3.5 18.5
95 Ryann Thomas 171 SLESP 3 L20 L26 L59 W118 1 8.5 1 16
96 Yeilin Arellano-Cerpa 100 RCMAP 3 D85 D108 L22 L68 1 8 3.5 18
97 Uriel Jimenez 100 CBESP 2 W88 L60 L45 L53 1 7.5 4 15.5
98 Ahlanah Thomas 100 CBESP 3 D62 D80 L46 L64 1 7.5 3.5 16.5
99 Lukas Huffman 138 BRGAP 2 L9 L42 W114 L67 1 7.5 2 19.5
100 Declan McMahon 156 SLESP 3 L39 L25 W118 L111 1 7.5 2 13
101 Maria Cruz 100 MCESP 2 D108 D85 L60 L50 1 7 3.5 17.5
102 Payton Streeter 100 DDESP 3 D110 D72 L24 U--- 1 7 3.5 13.5
103 Tyler McDougal 100 MCESP 3 L47 D88 L33 D104 1 7 2 16
104 Davion Sanders 131 BEASP 2 L30 L49 D83 D103 1 7 1.5 15.5
105 Brantley Destree 100 SKESP 2 L31 W118 L48 L65 1 6.5 3 17
106 Levi Ginther 100 BEASP 3 D63 L56 L52 D113 1 6.5 2.5 15
107 Trystan Reimer 100 BEASP 2 D65 D94 L16 U--- 1 6 3.5 14.5
108 Jaromil Baez 147 CWESP 2 D101 D96 L26 U--- 1 5.5 3.5 13
109 Rafael Sandoval 394 CBESP 3 W60 L27 U--- U--- 1 4.5 4 12.5
110 Sarianis Lorenzo 120 CBESP 3 D102 D58 U--- U--- 1 3.5 3.5 8
111 Lily Reed 216 BEASP 3 U--- U--- L53 W100 1 3 1 5
112 Annalise Montes 100 DDESP 3 D68 L34 L51 L88 0.5 8 2 18.5
113 Claire Crowie 126 PUESP 2 L43 L11 L64 D106 0.5 8 0.5 20.5
114 Nia Giboy 100 BEASP 3 L15 L46 L99 D89 0.5 7.5 0.5 18
115 Vicente Guiotti 100 BEASP 2 L77 D89 L35 L83 0.5 7 1.5 14
116 Teagan Stickle 100 BEASP 2 L78 D66 L73 L87 0.5 6.5 1.5 14.5
117 Winslett Sargeant 100 MEMP 2 D76 L71 U--- U--- 0.5 3 2 9
118 Cannon Vanhook 100 BEASP 2 L54 L105 L100 L95 0 5 0 13
119 Vincent Barlow 164 BRGAP 2 L14 U--- U--- U--- 0 3 0 7
120 Tamryn Valentin 172 BEASP 3 L29 U--- U--- U--- 0 2.5 0 6.5
121 Roudley Blaise 499 SKESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
122 Noah Diaz 220 SKESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
123 Cordell Brown 203 MCESP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
124 Amir Henry 193 HGESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
125 Dakota Gribbin 183 CWESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
126 Afra Farahani 183 VVESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
127 Elijah Cortez 173 SLESP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
128 Charlotte Swingler 144 CWESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
129 Benjamin Harwell 144 SLESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
130 Abby Henry 135 HGESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
131 Jaylanii Juarez 131 RCMAP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
132 Alani Melo 100 LAAMP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
133 Cole Gribbin 100 CWESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
134 Sutton Clark 100 LAAMP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
135 Javian Melo 100 LAAMP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
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136 Nora Robinson 100 BEASP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
137 Alecia Robinson 100 CBESP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
138 Joshua Caulder 100 DDESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
139 Winston Little 100 DDESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
140 Karliyah Smith 100 CBESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
141 Christopher Carpenter 100 CWESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
142 Anders Voskuil 100 BEASP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
143 Audrey Barrett 100 BEASP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
144 Jayden Perez 100 CRCAP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
145 Scarlett Bradley 100 BEASP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
146 Josue Espinosa 100 LAAMP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
147 Haywood Hiuse 100 FAESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
148 Brielle Kumria 100 SLESP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
149 Ethan Lovelace 100 BEASP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
150 Marcus Alcala 100 CWESP 3 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
151 Magnolia Stroud 100 BEASP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
152 Luciana Culma 100 SKESP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0
153 Carson Solomon 100 CHESP 2 U--- U--- U--- U--- 0 0 0 0


